
TYPE CERT # NAME ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP COUNTY PHONE EMAIL
QCP Foy Kirkland 1220 Raintree 

Lane
Arab 35016 (256) 200-9999 foy.kirkland@al.usda.gov

QCP NC Tech 
Specialist

Chase Mackey 1327 John 
Green Smith 
Road

Kinston 28504 (252) 521-2001 bchasemack@yahoo.com

QCP NMPS19038 Sean Nolan PO Box 28 Watkinsville 30677 (648) 723-4107 Spnolan14@gmail.com
QCP TSP 12-8835 Judy B Hill 1020 Parker 

Road SE
Hartselle 35640 (256) 507-3323 judybhill2@bellsouth.net

TSP TSP-03-2117 Mark Berkland 118 Barfield 
Street

Daniel Island 29492 (843) 388-8285 mberkland@homesc.com

TSP TSP-03-2397 Geno Kennedy PO Box 1096 Beulaville (910) 289-0395 www.agrimentservices.com
TSP TSP-05-4931 Clare Nichols 17 Auburndale 

Drive
Asheville 28806 (826) 655-8908 clarenichols@earthlink.net

TSP/P
E

TSP-06-5596 
PE 9693

Chris Mosley 5400 Etta 
Burke Court

Raleigh 27606 (919) 859-0669 cmosley@agriwaste.com

QCP CNMP 462 Maxcy P. Nolan 
Jr.

145 Doe Run Athens 30605 Baldwin (706) 338-1853 maxcypjr@aol.com

AFO/CAFO Qualified Credentialed Professional (QCP) List

DISCLAIMER: The following individuals have represented to ADEM that they meet the necessary technical, 
experience,and educational requirements described in ADEM Administrative Code Rule 335-6-7-.02(rr) and 
have requested to be included on this list for the convenience of AFO/CAFO operators/owners. Inclusion on 
this list is for informational purposes only and in no way constitutes a recommendation or endorsement by 
ADEM. No representations are made or implied by ADEM regarding the cost, quality, and/or timeliness of 
work performed by individuals who have requested to be included on this list.
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QCP CCA 20238 William Hovey 34 Victoria 
Street

Louisville 26048 Barbour (334) 266-5048 bhovey@centurytel.net

PE PE 20670 Winston 
Foshee

100 Co Shop 
Rd

Evergreen 36401 Butler (251) 578-7032

PE PE 22481 John Mark 
Davis

186 Whitney 
Lane

Greenville 36037 Butler (334) 303-8540 jmdeng@centurytel.com

QCP RF 2025 Jeremy Lowery 2017 Mount 
Pleasant Road

Greenville 36037 Butler (334) 464-8456 loweryj1@aol.com

QCP CCA 33978 Matthew Kay 52118 
Highway 78

Lincoln 35096 Calhoun (205) 812-4120 dlk_2green@yahoo.com

PE PE 24465 John Rogers 1609 County 
Road 12

Piedmont 36272 Cherokee (256) 239-1265 jndrogers06@gmail.com

PE PE 23771 Troy Hudson 788 Cameron 
Chapel Road

Brantley 36009 Crenshaw (334) 527-1030 hudsoneng@centurytel.net

QCP Other Brandy 
Bayman

4664 Quail 
Tower Road

Luverne 36049 Crenshaw (334) 403-0586 bmcleod2003@gmail.com

QCP Other Jessica Jones 1972 Danile 
Branch Road

Highland 
Home

36041 Crenshaw (334) 429-0652 jonesfamily1972@gmail.com

PE PE 23131 Fred Penn 2219 County 
Road 401

Cullman 35057 Cullman (256) 739-6766 fredapenn52@hotmail.com

QCP CCA 10306 Melba Jo 
Federer

205 County 
Road 364

Crane Hill 35053 Cullman (256) 734-1226 mfedererfert.bellsouth.net

QCP CCA 378908 Travis Kress 501 B 4th 
Street SW

Cullman 35055 Cullman (256) 708-3064 tkress@hiwaay.net

PE PE 11568 Sam Phillips 24593 
Highway 75 
South

Sylvania 35988 DeKalb (256) 638-2021 pei@farmerstel.com

PE PE 20939 Vernon Rowe 145 Jefferson 
Street

Pittsburg 75686 DeKalb (903) 856-5133 vrowe@pilgrimspride.com

PE PE 23783 James Payton 1207 Chitwood 
Avenue S E

Fort Payne 35967 DeKalb (256) 845-5315 james@laddenv.com

PE PE 30411 Adam Lea 1207 Chitwood 
Avenue S E

Fort Payne 35967 DeKalb (256) 845-5315 adam.lea@laddenv.com
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QCP ACES Kent Stanford 13112 
Alabama 
Highway 68

Crossville 35962 DeKalb (256) 528-7133 stanfmk@auburn.edu

QCP REM 12432 Trent Hill 100 Taylor Way Wetumpka 36093 Elmore (334) 322-1164 thill@elmore.rr.com
QCP CCA 17813 Tim Reed 43 Dan Street Phil Campbell 35581 Franklin (256) 627-3450 reedtim@aces.edu
QCP CCA 23396 Michael 

Starling
1151 County 
Road 36

Shorterville 36373 Henry (334) 726-2320 Starling4farms02@aol.com

QCP PG 0527 Jeff 
DeGraffenried

134 Havilah 
Hills Street

Odenville 35120 Jefferson (205) 978-7925 jbd1111@charter.net

PE PE 15264 Mac Rushing 1906 Co Rd 
227

Moulton 35650 Lawrence (256) 332-6507 mac.rushing@att.net

PE PE 11907 Vic Payne 1841 
Creekwood 
Trail

Auburn 36830 Lee (334) 821-3609 vicpyn@aol.com

PE PE 26710 Matt R Dunn 1661 Poplar 
Ridge Drive

Auburn 36830 Lee (334) 501-3077 mdunn5119@charter.net

QCP CCA 35840 Wayne 
Robinson

PO Box 298 Vernon 35592 Lee (205) 695-7139

TSP TSP-03-2551 Kenneth 
Rogers

163 Woodfield 
Dr

Auburn 36830 Lee (334) 887-6210 kmrogers@bellsouth.net

PE PE 17318 Chuck 
Chitwood

PO Box 2079 Albertville 35950 Marshall (205) 891-3458 cchitwood@cdge.com

QCP CPSS 59 Jeremy Burns PO Box 85 Albertville 35950 Marshall (256) 878-0394 burnsenv.jeremy@gmail.com
TSP TSP10-

6864/CPESC25
00

Sharon G 
Thompson

505 Pleasant 
Hill Road

Decatur 35603 Morgan (256) 303-8989 sthompson@astcc.net

TSP/P
E

TSP-03-1695 
PE 10273

Lee Greene PO Box 1174 Hartselle 35640 Morgan (256) 773-2304 leesr@leegreene.com

QCP CCA 18970 Larry W Hardy 1701 
Crossroads 
Church Road

Gordo 35466 Pickens (205) 364-1301 larry.hardy@ms.usda.gove

PE PE 30108 Matt D Wilson PO Box 1243 Troy 36081 Pike (334) 344-0146 mattwilson04@gmail.com
QCP CNMP Janet Benton 473 CR 3354 Brundidge 36010 Pike (334) 344-0892 jbenton708@gmail.com
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QCP PG 0073 Chris 
Rutherford

1388 
Ridgeland 
Farms Road

Montgomery 36105 Pike (334) 372-2507 chris-
rutherford@sanderslead.com

PE PE 23136 Shannon 
Robbins

99 Esther Circle Wedowee 36278 Randolph (256) 363-3071 shannonr@mindspring.com

QCP CCA 15330 Kenneth W 
Johnson

3777 County 
Road 2

Millry 36558 Washington (251) 542-9834 greydirt@gmail.com
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